
ALBANIAN AIRLINES 



2010 ROUTES 

• ITALY 
– BOLOGNA 

– TORINO 

– MALPENZA 

– BERGAMO 

• TURKEY 
– ISTANBUL (ATATURK AIRPORT) 

– ANTALYA 

• GERMANY 
– FRANKFURT 

• UNITED KINGDOM 
– STANSTED 



2010 ROUTES REALIZED 
(January 1 – October 22) 

• ITALY 
– BOLOGNA    287  

– TORINO    133 

– MALPENZA   32 

– BERGAMO    17 

• TURKEY  
– ISTANBUL  (ATATURK AIRPORT) 124 

– ANTALYA    81 

• GERMANY 
– FRANKFURT   44 

• UNITED KINGDOM 
– LONDON    94 

• TOTAL    812 



2010 PASSENGERS 
(January 1 – October 22) 

• ITALY 
– BOLOGNA    33.244  

– TORINO    14.573 

– MALPENZA   3.090 

– BERGAMO    1.656 

• TURKEY  
– ISTANBUL  (ATATURK AIRPORT) 13.642 

– ANTALYA    12.468 

• GERMANY 
– FRANKFURT   3.609 

• UNITED KINGDOM 
– LONDON    9.828 

• TOTAL    92.110 



2010 BY ROUTES 

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT TOTAL

BOLOGNA 4.179 3.238 3.848 2.846 3.373 3.111 2.702 3.873 3.958 2.116 33.244

TORINO 2.106 1.419 1.504 1.257 1.157 1.251 1.027 1.845 1.932 1.075 14.573

MALPENZA 1.244 721 860 265 3.090

BERGAMO 370 855 431 1.656

ISTANBUL 1.643 1.032 1.351 1.378 1.698 1.490 1.391 1.434 1.448 777 13.642

ANTALYA 938 3.668 5.869 1.993 12.468

FRANKFURT 461 178 294 205 381 336 738 584 288 144 3.609

LONDON 1.497 602 800 952 93 2.322 2.706 856 9.828

TOTAL 11.130 7.190 8.657 6.903 6.702 7.126 11.848 16.681 11.330 4.543 92.110

TOTAL PASSENGERS CARRIED 

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT TOTAL

BOLOGNA 31 28 25 31 31 30 28 31 30 22 287

TORINO 16 12 13 13 12 13 10 18 15 10 132

MALPENZA 10 8 11 3 32

BERGAMO 4 8 5 17

ISTANBUL 16 12 12 12 13 11 13 13 13 9 124

ANTALYA 7 24 34 16 81

FRANKFURT 6 4 4 2 5 4 7 6 4 2 44

LONDON 13 8 8 10 1 22 25 8 95

TOTAL 92 72 73 71 62 65 104 131 94 48 812

TOTAL ROUTES REALIZED (shown as round trips) 



TOTAL PASSENGERS IN TIRANA 
JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTAL

BELLE AIR 57.952 38.996 44.937 44.416 43.663 50.532 76.691 103.742 66.922 527.851

ALITALIA 14.861 12.728 15.620 10.960 11.911 12.616 14.849 15.085 12.681 121.311

ALBANIAN AIRLINES 11.130 7.190 8.657 6.903 6.702 7.126 11.848 16.681 11.330 87.567

TURKISH AIRLINES 5.011 4.651 5.514 6.465 7.180 7.062 6.805 6.771 7.235 56.694

LUFTHANSA 3.589 2.717 4.445 5.125 7.249 7.402 7.915 7.813 7.746 54.001

BRITISH AIRWAYS 4.526 3.668 3.745 4.884 5.805 5.516 6.956 6.961 6.765 48.826

AIR ONE 825 5.880 6.266 6.324 7.663 7.501 6.793 41.252

TOTAL 97.069 69.950 83.743 84.633 88.776 96.578 132.727 164.554 119.472 937.502
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